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groups; one group surrounded the police station while the other group engaged in loot.
The Manipur Rifles repulsed the attack inflicting several casualties on the hostiies.
One sepoy of the Manipur Rifles was killed in this action and a young boy who was a patient in. tlte Hospital d.ed of shock during the raid.]
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t [REALISATION OF EXCESS FEE FROM

STUDENTS IN DELHI OVER HE
PRESCRIBED FEE

20. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister for EDUCATION AND SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that tuition fee in excess of the prescribed fee is being realised from the students in a number of schools in Delhi and receipts are being obtained from teachers for amounts higher than what is actually paid to them as their salary; and

(b) if so, what steps Government have taken to stop these practices?]
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[20 MAY 1957 ]

to Questions 672
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fiTHE = MINISTER ror EDUCATION
AND SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH
(MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD): (a) and (b).
Complaints of this nature have come to the notice of Government and the Chief Commissioner, Delhi has appointed a Committee under the Chairmanship of Smt.
Sucheta Kripalani M.P. to look into the affairs of the Government aided private institutions. ]
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t[HISTORY OF FREEDOM MOVEMENT

21. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister for EDUCATION AND SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstar-red Question No. 48 in the Rajya Sabha on the 28th March, 1957 and state what progress has since been made in the work of compiling the History of Freedom Movement in India?]
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{{TBE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION
SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH
(MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZzAD):

No progress in the work of compiling the History of Freedom Movement

TEnglish translation.

